STATE OF CALIFORNIA
PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM NO. 7-14-70-04
AMENDMENT NO. 2

Data Communications Products and Services
Utah NASPQ ValuePoint Master Agreement No. AR233
Cisco Systems, Inc. (Contractor)

The parties mutually agree to amend the Participating Addendum as follows:

1. Agreement is extended from May 31, 2018 to May 31, 2020. Section 2. TERM, Subpart A is revised
to read as follows:

The term of this Participating Addendum shall begin upen sighature approval by the State and
end May 31, 2020, or upon termination, whichever occurs first.

. 2, Section 16. CONTRACT MANAGEMENT, Subpart C is amended to read as follows:

The State Contract Administrator for this Participating Addendum shall be as follows:

Name: Julie Matthews

Phone: {918) 375-4612

E-Mail: Julie Matthews@dgs.ca.gov
Address: State of California

Department of General Services
Procurement Division

707 Third Street, 2nd Floor, MS 2-202
West Sacramento, CA 95605

All other terms and conditions of the Participating Addendum shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of execution by both
parties below,

STATE OF CALIFORNIA CONTRACTOR

qpartmenikef General Services Cisco Systems, [nc. :

Parrien, N Contractor Name
s MAY 0

A sl O p—  MAY 06 2018

Signature of Authorized Signer | Dai’ét'i‘igned Signgture of &mﬁegé‘i@er Date Signed
L\»}( B .Dm, Q pa\' \\\w@ Authorized Signatory
Printed Name .and Tifle of Authorized Signer Prinfed Name and Tifle of Authorized Signer
707 Third Street 170 West Tasman Drive
West Sacramento, CA 95605 San Jose, CA 25134
Address Address
APPROVED BY LEGAL

Page 1 of 1




